United Nations Development Programme
Programme of Assistance to the Palestinian People

(bl Cmil) a0 lusa gall g [ AladY) Baniall aal) gall

Tracking Sheet

PROJECT ATLAS NAME: CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE

PROPOSAL #:

X AGREEMENTS

AWARD #:50122

[C] CoNTRACTS

[] LETTERS/MEMO’S

PROJECT #: 61760 DONOR (NAME):

SUBJECT: Amendment to the Letter of Agreement with the Ministry of Planning.

[JAwer []ProJECT DOC. OTHERS:

TITLE

NAME

DATE IN

ACTION

DATE ouT

PROGRAMME ASSOCIATE

DzouY1 KONANGA-
NICOLAS

5FEB 09

PREPARED

5 FEB Q9

SIGNATURE,
/_

=

PROGRAMME ANALYST

SHIFA JAYOUSI

F<b. o

VERIFIED &
APPROVED

Feb 10

S
"5’2-/%;?

TEAM LEADER

GEOFF PREWITT

o 02

APPROVED

AtV

L

1“4 7S

/}" =~ !\_' \

PROGRAMME SUPPORT
(INCLUDING
PA/TRAVEL/
PROCUREMENT / HR/
FINANCE)

COMMUNICATIONS

SECURITY

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

AHMAD AL HAMMAL

DSR (0)

DSR

R-JAiees | [é/;t

L —

SR

Comments:

4A Yakubi St., Jerusalem, 91191, P.O. Box: 51359 Tel: (972 2) 626 8200 Fax: (972 2) 626 8222 www.undp.ps



United Nations Development Programme

Programme of Assistance to the Palestinian People

baldll Gl 55 bua el gy [ Alal¥) Baaiall ae¥! gali

Reference: 61760 Capacity Development Initiative

Subject: Amendment of the Letter of Agreement

Between
The United nations Development Programme (UNDP)
And
The Ministry of Planning on the Implementation of the Capacity Development Project

The two parties hereby agreed to amend the original Letter of Agreement signed on 23 June
2008 pertaining to the Schedule of payments specified in Attachment 3.

Attachment # 3: Schedules of Services, Facilities and Payments

The total allocated budget will be amended to read USD 609,100 instead of USD 339,100.

All budget items will stay the same except for the second budget item (CD Officers - 2 MoP)
as attached and marked in red, which should be a total of US $ 240,000 instead of US $§
24,000. Also, the quarterly transfer for this budget item to the MoP will be US $ 24,000
instead of US $ 2400.

All other terms and conditions of the original Letter of Agreement shall remain unchanged
and shall continue in full effect.

For UNDP For the Ministry of Planning
,./:/ N 4
= . Jeng{'?—"&)y ‘g-Frandzen Dr. Sameer Abdullah
Special Represéntative Minister
4
Date: Date:

4A Yakubi St., Jerusalem, 91191, P.O. Box: 51359 Tel: (972 2) 626 8200 Fax: (972 2) 626 8222 www .papp.undp.org



yoalosd 2y Jo Jsaeul 1580 Sy} UL 2q o) pune aie AsUj J pue Juswnaog 1alold ay) jo suaisiaoid ay) yps Buidasy ul ae fay) ) spew g Aew sjuawisnipe Uang [JOW PUB JONM U23miaq USIIEINSUOS Ul SPELW 20 ABLW SUONDS 3y} JO YIS Uiy Sjuawsnipy g

Juswubisse m._ o Buues u) Jogy £g pasnb

aq few se

pue sasjies Bjges pue slieisod ‘soueisisse (BURlI9S S8 YanS sanMes

1o} aq [BUE JONN €

‘51505 uoliepieda) pue ueiBas Jo Anunos swelBold au) Uiy |aAR) Kinp ‘o8] i ayj o) | UG 51509 [SABI} PUE BNP S8XE] BWOIU 0 JUBLUesINGWIe) ay} BUIph|au| 'SlusWajlius Jeuio pue saouemo|ie fie|es o} pajuw aq ?E saniias jpuuosiad Joj saInypUadES |
e
GLB'BE | Se8'BE | S48'BE | SLBBE | SL8'RE | SLB'SE ST9'8L 529'8L | ODE'GOT DOE'GDT 001’609 2309 puels 2301 pueiy
SLY'TT | SL8'TT | S/8'TT | GZ8'TT | GZB'TT | SL@'RT | G¢9'TS | 5¢9'tS | 00c'€8 | ODEZ8 | DOLGEE T3 W0 IN0 (2301
(Bupsaw yea ‘sjuedoed
Guuzies phieuones’ 0¢ “Aep auo) sanijod pue sueid (eiopas ssn3s|p ﬁ.ma&ﬂum_hwﬁummﬁuﬂﬁﬂﬂh
SZVL sZT'e szr'e ST SIT'L 443 sTV'L sZVL 000'£S - . X|x|x)| X 0} SI3PIOURHEs Wi sbul |nsu0 5T YBnouwy : :
Y50 wEY p se sapjod pue sueid wawdojaap
233_.@_ TR vwﬁywm a4y Ag papdde
s e d i [BI0]285 PUE [BUONEU UO (J01395
RUE IRCOR Lt 3jeand pue A13105 (D Buipnpul)
FIOU=RELS ik pays)g)
' (Bunaaw yoes 'sjuedpiyed [BIP PR UORE)NSUoD
sy sy 0Ly 05ty 054t 054 sy s’y 000'8E Bubiea _mrﬂmm”wz x| X 0f ‘Aep u0) sanjied pue suepd |euUoREy 33 SSNISIP 10 5520000 puE WAYSAS ¥ g'T
0] sbug 13 LS JO UopeY qdwl 18T
{JBupwas
) . & Bupaies glieuonels’ yrea ‘sjuediarped g7 ‘sARp £ ) pRISIUNCIUR SEQINDLYIP
0526 osz’s 005'8T ¥SQ WAy X pue se31132:d 153q JO SUOIMASY| JUBWLIBNE Pa13Es Ag
uoneuawadiu) Mawas 0] SIRUNLDS dn-mojjo) oML b4 T SUOIMNSU| JualuEA0E
P paae|as ul paio)d pue ‘siapioyasers
I UR SUO[IMISY) JuBLLLIBACE
yrea ‘sjuedianued g7 ‘shep g} suonezisebio Jyy P i __uo.uEm _Ew_.cno_gau
. . " Bupaes ghievoners’ un aafpvesd 1580 SUo Jo LoneiUsWRdWw) B 0) pajeRl ...Ema.mu ur saonpeud 158 o1
005'0E 005'08 000'19 - X uepd wojoe [enpiapu) jo vopesedasd auy U suedjnled i o
Jsisse (7} pue saogoesd 1590 2URYS PUE SSNOSIP
(1) 03 suomIRsUI JUBWLIFA0E Yl SIBUIWSS Jnod 74T
; (syuedniped gp ‘sABp 7) SNSUSSU0D IMIIE pUR
00’y 00y oot's Buyme at«MM‘_““mz X JURUSSESSE By JO SBUIPUY BUY SSNIS|P 01 SIApoYRYEIS o H.Ewmﬂmhm_w:ﬂ_umﬁmwa huww:__.—“ w.:“
pue Buuue|d jo AUl B3 40 Pe1s Yim doyssiom 5'E'T :
(dousyiom
. ! . suBojopoliaw
7 | yaea B_._R_u_«_Mu_ umm_ uuum.z auo) ma,mau”._amm asuodsal pue Wanuoy Juawdoprsp Apeden
00T'sS 00T'ES ooz'90T 9 Yaun) ghieuoneg X| (€) ‘g0 4o Bunsod pue saif; asuodsal " uhﬂo_%:;wwrﬂ_ﬁﬂ_ﬂrﬁe_hﬂ”%
Bay ) douskom Ayzeded () iswwewssasse Aeded jo »maﬁ_uoﬁwz . dag aMIBUIAAD
(1) 1o suoninsy) Juawwasob Aay pue daq o m__:_umn_ .u
IUBLLBANDD) U J0 YEI5 10y sdoysyiom x5 22T 4 Jo e jo Apeded 27
TOSIYEYeUsT USEs 107
00542 008+ 0006 sBuaw vogey 3 b syedpiped 57 ‘sAepp) Ajod pue ASajens ay) ssnasip uﬂ.ﬂnﬂhﬁﬁw_wﬂmﬁ E_Hn_”w.”_aw
0] SIPIOUIREYS M SEUREDW LoNetnsued 1nod Z°T'T ) |EueE
000'.z | ooo'sz  [opo'zz  |ooo'kz  |ooo'lz | 0004z | 000’2z | 000'Zz | 000%ZT 0004z 0007042
(U0, (055 1100
000'E 000E 000'E 000'E 000"E 0'E 000'E 000'E 00'E 000'E i B 1503
0o 0 000'0E saul| pusy ‘SSRAIAN X X[ X X X paunsua Juawabeuew 1alod D)
000’42 ooobz | 000’z 000't2 | 0002 000'+Z 000'%2 000'+2 000 +Z 0000+ (dOWE) 52000 X | X | X | X X TSI00WG) Jeaeneue]y 2anaoid 1
€0 14 £0 €0 [F3) £0 5] £0 T3] unowy uopdussag yebpng | GA (A [EA | ZA | LA (Apaeig o £q Jop paded pue pafevew ag oy )
SA A ZA 1A WS Bl SIRIBARE i)
40NN A4 siawAed Jo anpayas (swo 1243 pauue|d CELTETHTS SNILIALOY OINNY T S1NdLNO 47 A3153dX3
sjuawifled pue sanijioed ‘Sa3inIas JO panpayIs

£ Juswiyoeny




4 (dousiom| uoneiuLI0)
X | X ﬁaﬂaaaﬂ.ﬁavﬂﬁﬁaﬁsq daud esodoud yaalosd pue oneniend)
Sa|pns 95E0 UM SdoyDom dn-Mojioj 3ARML ¥TE pue BULIOJIO} ‘JUaLBeUR
(doysiiom yoea suedinied 67 pue shep g) LOTIEINULID) pry “uawalieusw |BPRURLY
resodosd Yafosd pue ‘uopien|eag puE DULCH e .E__.R_.
x| % b piy “usLab jepueUy “uoney e d pue Guuueid 3
Aoyjod *y aoueunoyrad pue Buiuuerd 140 BRIE U Uy PACC(aAGR SUONNASY]
10 SUGQAIISU 1USLILIBADE 10} SHOUSHIOM ARML E'TE JRwusnob 10 Aneded 7'
(doyspiom yea ‘sedoned g HEAM 2u0)
sa|Ba1e.05 35ucdsI JRwdoRNED Aypeded jo uoneniend paoueyUR JuBLLdORAID)
% pue Buuoyuoy (£) pue 'ad e Bunsoa pue sayfisnens) Jyedes pue Juawssesse Ayeded
asuodsas Juswidopsap Apeded (Z) J0 5a460|0pOYIALL U SUOQMISU
fyoeden (1) 40 SG0OPOLIRLL MG LO suopmusul|  Juslwwsanob jo Yeis JO Aypeded T'E
JusLiLaAoB jo yes Joj sdoysiiom s TT'E
EEgNL | GL8NL. | S TG | st9as. | ooe'zs | 00E: S e e EEETT T TyFeweworeeRL R
(Gup@aw e *spuedinied
P ¢ *hep au0) sapIiod pue SUeid (EX01395 SSIO8ID ﬂ__nu.._rﬂ:un Jomess oﬁuco:_a«aa_ﬂﬁ;.%
gzV'L sT1L 1442 szr'L STUL sTrL SETL szZV'L 000'LS . A X xlxjx ) SI3PIOYHEIS M SOULK | o 5T 46
ysa' Y ; s saoyjod pue suejd uwdoRAIp
SuopmEsU| Wawusanof P3RS 3244 Ag paiidde e1onas puE [EUOLIEY UO (10195
pue padofaap ANBO[Ep pUe 5520040 LONENNSUCD TB'E|  ipayd pue KRIDOS 1A Suipnpu)
SIBPIOUBHENS 3IM PRUSIAEISS
upsjes RAIRUONEIS’ (Bunaaw Loea ‘syediped anbojeip pue UDARYNSUD
05L'y osL'y 05L'y osL'y ost'y 05LY osL'y 0sL'y 000'8E } [ xlxlx| % o “Aep o) sepiod pue sueid [UOAEU AU Ssns1p jo-55200ud pue wRISAS Y 81
o3 sBur QEYNSLOD U] JO LOfEIuaWRdW T'R'T
(seuwEs
i Buusge pheuoqas’ \pea "syuedpied SZ ‘skep € ) pRIAUN0IUD SUNIWP
gy 4
026 0526 LLoL wsa'wey X pue seaoed 1590 JO SUCAMSU JaWILIAOO P3RS 4G
o diuj MaWKa2 O SIBUILIDS dN-MOJI0) OML ¥'L'T SUOMIASU WRWWAR0D
pa1I3RE Uy paoyd pue ‘SIBROUBAES)
(seunuas yoea 'suedprued ST sghep g} suoneziuetio PUR SUORMIIISU} JUILLLLIIACD
5 ﬁﬁ:.oonuﬂnﬁcnushocunsgﬂ;hwﬁs% ﬁ?uﬂqﬁ.ﬁ:.&_w&v
00s' | 00S'CE 00019 e %anﬂw X werd Uoroe (EnpiApUY Jo bonesedasd aip uf suedonied Japedes by s2peid 1598 £
jsisse (z) pue seonde:d 159 URUS PUE SSNSID
(1) 02 SUDRMASU| UAALUISAOD LI SIBUES mod LT
o . (Syedpped Of ‘skep Z) SNSUSLIOD AIE PUE
ooy |oocy | oor's ik ﬂﬂmowﬁ«. 5 X JULISS3SSR 241 40 SBUIPUY 3L SSAOSIP ©) SIAPIOLHES pasedaid Bued 15 E:ﬁ 3
pue ButuUeld J0 ARSI 310 JO LEIS UM GOUSHOM S'E'T S ok
(doysyion|
e ‘guedngied 07 EREM auo) seifiajens asundsal serbotapaipaLy
((zay0d 3 o Aeded Jo vonen|end pue BUBONLOW| | pue a0 3Wd0AP a_u&nw
oot'ss | oor'ss | ooz'sot 3 ypun| gAlBUORELS ! Busis02 pue 53 dsa) Ju ™ e - 1
gay) doustom| ¥ gﬁ @ i Japedes Jo eoj pue Bujuuetd Jo Anisii/(ao)
(1) o 3 5 Ay pue 3 dea x h
S20eUIaN0Y B4 JO LIS 0] SAOUSHOM XI5 T B o e SRe T
i ’ g edaud Juawdojasap Apeded 1o
oos'v | 005z | oo0'6Y sBupaaw UOREINSUC) spedoned 57 'ske od pue AB9Y ssmsp] P
i o1 spI0K ; 5_ﬂ+_ 5 _Em_. u o N.ﬂ.w oyod pue ABjeas [euoneu ¥ 'T'T
Oove. |00pE - rrre [ 00re.. | Ove | 00¥'S oS |00k | 000°¥S. e pe il e D et T Eueu SUEHOId T 1NN 0S| e
000'E 000'E 000'E 000°E 000'E 000°E 000°0E puwau soa| X fx [ x| X | X
saul] pue| ‘sI0nan paunsua uawabeuew Yafaid (|2A0)
00v'Z 00T 00T [ [ [ 000'¥T @oWz) owem| % [ % | A | X | X TUSoaLI07) Yawabeuey ansoid '
€0 [[<] [55] \D 20 0 junowy wonduoseq bpng | SA | VA | EA [ zh | WA {Apsana o Aq Joj paded pue pebiouei a3 o] )
Sh vA tA zA LA v
40N K SwowAEd Jo oINPaU2S (Srio Supaia Juwene pRARM el B SOV GINNV STnith 55 03103
sjuawied pue sof}ij1oe 'S89IAIaS JO pajnpayas
£ JuaWyIeRy




United Nations Development Programme

Programme of Assistance to the Palestinian People
g.'gbuli]'l cdl) Baslua el [ Al daaiall aatl @AL'UQ

Reference: 61760 Capacity Development Initiative

Subject: Amendment of the Letter of Agreement

Between
The United nations Development Programme (UNDP)
And
The Ministry of Planning on the Implementation of the Capacity Development Project

The two parties hereby agreed to amend the original Letter of Agreement signed on 23 June
2008 pertaining to the Schedule of payments specified in Attachment 3.

Attachment # 3: Schedules of Services, Facilities and Payments

The total allocated budget will be amended to read USD 609,100 instead of USD 339,100.

All budget items will stay the same except for the second budget item (CD Officers - 2 MoP)
as attached and marked in red, which should be a total of US $ 240,000 instead of US $
24,000. Also, the quarterly transfer for this budget item to the MoP will be US $ 24,000
instead of US § 2400.

All other terms and conditions of the original Letter of Agreement shall remain unchanged
and shall continue in full effect.

For the Ministry of Planning

Dr. Sameer Abdullah
Minister

Date: Date:

4A Yakubi St., Jerusalem, 91191, P.O. Box: 51359 Tel: (972 2) 626 8200 Fax: (972 2) 626 8222 www.papp.undp.org



Palestinian National Authority A i ik o) 4l
doyladnl) 540 3

s e

Ministry of Planning

Office of the Minister

Ramallah, January 29, 2008.
Fei 0. 19611.

Mr. Jens Toyberg-Frandzen
Special Representative of the administrator
UNDP/PAPP

Subject: Amendment to the Agreement between UNDP/ PAPP and Ministry of Planning

Dear Mr. Toyberg-Frandzen,

We would like to express our gratitude to you and your team for all the efforts that you have done
to support the needs of the Palestinian.

In reference to the agreement between your organization and the Ministry of Planning on the
implementation of the capacity development project dated 16 June 2008, we discover a typo
mistake. This mistake is in the attachment 3 “Schedule of services, facilities and payments”: the
amount (24,0008) which is presented in first row (overall project management ensured) , colum 4
( planned budget) should be replaced by the amount( 240,000$).

We are requesting to amend the attachment 3. If UNDP/ PAPP agree upon this amendment, the
modified attachment will replace the old one. The agreement shall continue on the same terms and
conditions.

Accept the assurances of my highest consideration.
Sincerely yours,

Dr. Samir A/bdu]lah
Minister of Planning

ce: Mr. Mazen Jaddalah
DG. Ministry of Finance

Sl = 4557 .0 (02) 2973021 (S (970)(2) 2973022 ks
Telephone (970) (2) 2973022 Fax (02) 2973021 P.O. Box 4557  Ei Bireh



Page 1 of 1

registry papp

From: "Lourdes Habash" <lourdes@mop.gov.ps>
To: <registry.papp@undp.org>
Sent: Monday, February 02, 2009 10:03 AM

Attach: lourd0001.pdf
Subject: Amendment to the agreement between UNDP/PAPP and MOP
Dear Setia,
In reference to our phone call today please find attached the letter that we have sent by FAX.
Best regards,
Lourdes
Dr. Lourdes Habash
Director of International organizations and United nations Department

Ministry of Planning
Occupied Palestinian Territory

Tel.: 02 297 30 18

Fax.: 02297 30 12

2/2/2009



